

3 September 2019

## Press release from ÅF Pöyry

## ÅF Pöyry acquires Swedish electrical consultancy Sonny Svenson Konsult AB

## With the acquisition, ÅF Pöyry strengthens its offer within the cultural heritage buildings segment in Sweden.

The acquisition is in line with ÅF Pöyry's strategy to extend its multidisciplinary offering within real estate and it also strengthens the company's position in the cultural heritage buildings sector in Sweden.

Sonny Svenson Konsult AB, founded in 1988, is a Stockholm-based consultancy offering services within electrical and telecommunications installations. They are specialised in cultural heritage buildings such as museums, castles and churches.

"We see a clear trend towards procurement of multidisciplinary teams, especially for larger assignments. We look forward to welcoming Sonny Svenson Konsult and to jointly develop our real estate offering," says Jonas Gustavsson, President and CEO of ÅF Pöyry.

"We are delighted to become a part of ÅF Pöyry. Partnering with ÅF Pöyry gives our employees increased opportunities in terms of interesting projects and continuous development. We look forward to being part of ÅF Pöyry's multidisciplinary offer for the cultural heritage buildings sector in Sweden," says Sonny Svenson, CEO, Sonny Svenson Konsult AB.

The company has annual sales of SEK 14 million and 10 employees based in Stockholm. Sonny Svenson Konsult AB will be consolidated by ÅF Pöyry as of September 2, 2019.

Corporate Communication ÅF Pöyry AB (publ)

## For further information, please contact:

Cathrine Sandegren, EVP and Head of Communications and Brand +46 70 292 68 26

Anders Lundin, Business Area President, Buildings +46 10 505 26 14

ÅF Pöyry is a leading international engineering, design and consultancy company. We create solutions for our clients from a sustainability perspective and based on global trends such as urbanisation and digitalisation. We bring together over 16,000 dedicated experts in the fields of infrastructure, industry and energy, all of whom work globally to create sustainable solutions for future generations.

Making Future.